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Email jonathan.puckett@nashville.gov

Home Phone Home: (615) 967-7078

Address 
100 Arlington Ave.
Nashville, TN 37210

Appointing Authority Metropolitan Fire Department

Jonathan Puckett
Current Term Jul 01, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email rheahall@comcast.net

Home Phone : (615) 851-4255

Address 
526 Donald Avenue
Goodlettsville, TN 37072

Appointing Authority Retired Metropolitan
Employee

B R Hall, Sr.
Current Term Jul 01, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email bradleyctoomy@gmail.com

Home Phone : (615) 715-7961

Alternate Phone : (615) 936-5898

Address 
4248 Jamesborough Place
Nashville, TN 37215

Appointing Authority Appointed by Mayor

Position Vice-Chair

Dr. Christine Bradley
Current Term May 18, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email harold.finch@mnps.org

Home Phone : (615) 687-4022

Address 
2601 Bransford Avenue
Nashville, TN 37204

Appointing Authority Metropolitan Government

Harold W Finch II
Current Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jun 30, 2025

Board Roster
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Email gilbert.gonzales@vanderbilt.edu

Home Phone Business: (615) 343-6958

Address 
2301 Vanderbilt Place PMB #351665
Nashville, TN 37235

Appointing Authority Appointed by Mayor

Dr. Gilbert Gonzales
Current Term Aug 16, 2022 - Jun 30, 2025

Email edna.jones@nashville.gov

Alternate Phone : (615) 880-1058

Address 
730 Second Avenue South
2nd Floor
Nashville, TN

Appointing Authority Metropolitan Government

Position Chair

Edna Jones
Current Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2026

Email robert.weaver@nashville.gov

Home Phone : (615)880-1855

Appointing Authority Metropolitan Police
Department

Robert Weaver
1st Term Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 31, 2026

Email georgethomascurtis@gmail.com

Home Phone Home: (615) 269-8904

Alternate Phone Mobile: (615) 585-8550

Address 
4417 Howell Place
Nashville, TN 37205

Appointing Authority Appointed by Mayor

G. Thomas Curtis
Current Term Aug 15, 2023 - Jun 30, 2027

Email kevin.crumbo@nashville.gov

Home Phone : 615-862-6151

Address 
1 Public Square
Nashville, TN 37201

Appointing Authority Metropolitan Director of
Finance

Category Ex Officio

Kevin Crumbo
1st Term N/A - N/A

Employee Benefit Board Page 2 of 3



Email shannon.hall@nashville.gov

Home Phone Business: (615) 862-6640

Address 
700 President Ronald Reagan Way, Suite 201
Nashville, TN 37210

Appointing Authority Director of Human Resources

Category Ex Officio

Shannon Hall
Current Term N/A - N/A
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